

Surface Seal 21/22 (#7635281)
 Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of
 Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of
 04/12/2021 02:00 PM CDT

	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Vance Brothers Inc		Pavement Management LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2.01	Type II Micro Surfacing	Sq Yd	243874	\$2.61	\$636,511.14	\$2.54	\$619,439.96	\$3.35	\$816,977.90
2.02	MicRoad - Type II Micro Surface	Sq Yd	141016	\$3.10	\$437,149.60	\$3.14	\$442,790.24	\$4.35	\$613,419.60
2.03	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	40155	\$0.25	\$10,038.75	\$0.20	\$8,031.00	\$0.22	\$8,834.10
2.04	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken White High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	1320	\$0.25	\$330.00	\$0.20	\$264.00	\$0.22	\$290.40
2.05	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid Yellow High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	65795	\$0.25	\$16,448.75	\$0.20	\$13,159.00	\$0.22	\$14,474.90
2.06	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken Yellow High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	910	\$0.25	\$227.50	\$0.20	\$182.00	\$0.22	\$200.20
2.07	Pavement Marking - 6" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	1540	\$4.16	\$6,406.40	\$3.68	\$5,667.20	\$4.00	\$6,160.00
2.08	Pavement Marking - 6" Dashed White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	170	\$4.16	\$707.20	\$3.68	\$625.60	\$4.00	\$680.00
2.09	Pavement Marking - 12" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	1731	\$8.32	\$14,401.92	\$6.30	\$10,905.30	\$7.00	\$12,117.00
2.10	Pavement Marking - 12" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	170	\$8.32	\$1,414.40	\$6.30	\$1,071.00	\$7.00	\$1,190.00
2.11	Pavement Marking - 24" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	748	\$16.64	\$12,446.72	\$12.60	\$9,424.80	\$14.00	\$10,472.00
2.12	Pavement Marking - Left Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	109	\$260.00	\$28,340.00	\$194.25	\$21,173.25	\$225.00	\$24,525.00
2.13	Pavement Marking - Right Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	27	\$260.00	\$7,020.00	\$194.25	\$5,244.75	\$225.00	\$6,075.00
2.14	Pavement Marking - 2-Head Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	7	\$442.00	\$3,094.00	\$393.75	\$2,756.25	\$435.00	\$3,045.00
2.15	Pavement Marking - "ONLY" Symbol Thermoplastic	Ea	4	\$390.00	\$1,560.00	\$393.75	\$1,575.00	\$435.00	\$1,740.00
2.16	6" Thermoplastic Removal	Ln Ft	1710	\$3.00	\$5,130.00	\$0.55	\$940.50	\$0.60	\$1,026.00
2.17	12" Thermoplastic Removal	Ln Ft	1901	\$3.50	\$6,653.50	\$0.63	\$1,197.63	\$0.70	\$1,330.70
2.18	Pavement Marking - REMOVAL 24" Striping - Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	748	\$4.16	\$3,111.68	\$1.05	\$785.40	\$1.15	\$860.20
2.19	Pavement Marking 1 REMOVAL Arrow Symbols - Thermoplastic	Ea	153	\$93.60	\$14,320.80	\$63.00	\$9,639.00	\$70.00	\$10,710.00
2.20	Pavement Marking - REMOVAL "ONLY" Symbols - Thermoplastic	Ea	4	\$93.60	\$374.40	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
Base Bid Total:					\$1,205,686.76		\$1,155,123.88		\$1,534,408.00